- 1 SJR42
- 2 186310-2
- 3 By Senator Orr
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-FEB-18

1	SJR42
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR42,
5	REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS TO CHANGE
6	THE NAME OF THE DECATUR COMMUNITY BASED FACILITY AND COMMUNITY
7	WORK CENTER TO THE NORTH ALABAMA COMMUNITY BASED FACILITY AND
8	COMMUNITY WORK CENTER.
9	
10	WHEREAS, the Decatur Community Based Facility and
11	Community Work Center opened in May of 1981 and is located in
12	Decatur, Alabama.
13	WHEREAS, the Decatur Community Based Facility and
14	Community Work Center is classified as a minimum custody
15	facility that manages inmates who participate in the Alabama
16	Department of Corrections work release and community work
17	center programs in Morgan, Limestone, and Madison Counties;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, businesses in multiple counties in the
20	northern region of the state support the facility's work
21	release program by providing employment opportunities to
22	inmates; in addition, governmental agencies in the various

counties receive services from the facility's community work

23

24

center; and

SJR42

1	WHEREAS, renaming the Decatur Community Based
2	Facility and Community Work Center will better describe the
3	facility's operational functionality and demographic outreach
4	of services and support to and from counties in north Alabama
5	now therefore,
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
7	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we respectfully request the
8	Department of Corrections to change the name of the Decatur
9	Community Based Facility and Work Center to the North Alabama
10	Community Based Facility and Community Work Center.
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
12	resolution be provided to the Department of Corrections for
13	their careful consideration of this request.
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate
15	officials place signs designating the North Alabama Community
16	Based Facility and Community Work Center.

SJR42

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13	SJR42 Senate 15-FEB-18 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15 16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 22-FEB-18
19	
20 21	By: Senator Orr